505619579 08/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5666381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
DAVID BALL GROUP LIMITED				11/06/201	8	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DB GF	DB GROUP (HOLDINGS) LTD				
Street Address:	WELLI	WELLINGTON WAY, BOURN AIRFIELD				
City:	CAMB	CAMBRIDGE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE				
State/Country:	GREA	GREAT BRITAIN				
Postal Code:	CB23 2	TQ				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:		Number 14404541				
Property Type	3					
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	14404541			sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone:	DATA	14404541 (612)455-3801 • the e-mail address first; in !; if that is unsuccessful, it (612) 455-3800			sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14404541 (612)455-3801 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com	will be sent v	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	14404541 (612)455-3801 • the e-mail address first; in if that is unsuccessful, it (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE	will be sent v	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	14404541 (612)455-3801 <i>the e-mail address first; in</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com	will be sent v	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(612)455-3801 (612)455-3801 (<i>if the e-mail address first; in</i> (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(612)455-3801 (612)455-3801 (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE SUITE 2700	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(612)455-3801 (612)455-3801 (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE SUITE 2700 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(612)455-3801 (612)455-3801 (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE SUITE 2700 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 20187.0012USWO	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(612)455-3801 (612)455-3801 (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE SUITE 2700 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 20187.0012USWO JAMES A. LARSON	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	14404541 (612)455-3801 the e-mail address first; in (612) 455-3800 mwilkie@hsml.com HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUE 45 SOUTH SEVENTH STRE SUITE 2700 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOT 20187.0012USWO JAMES A. LARSON /James A. Larson/	Will be sent v ELLER & LARS EET	ia US Mail.	sent	



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 1890135

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

DAVID BALL GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

DB GROUP (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 6th November 2018



RECORDED: 08/13/2019



PATENT REEL: 050039 FRAME: 0933